

CWPOA No. 635 of 2019

24.6.2020 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner through video conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State through video conferencing.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma learned counsel, who was earlier representing the petitioner, has now been appointed as Additional Advocate General. In view of this, fresh Power of Attorney is required to be filed. Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, seeks eight weeks' time to file fresh Power of Attorney. Request considered and allowed. List in the month of September, 2020.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

24th June, 2020
(Guleria)