

CWPOA No.635 of 2019

4.09.2020 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents- State.

Mr. Govind Korla, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Through video conferencing.

On the joint request of learned counsel representing the parties, list this matter on 8.10.2020.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 4, 2020
(shankar)