

CWPOA No. 635 of 2019

08.10..2020

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal Thakur,
Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Govind Korla, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Through video conferencing.

Mr. Govind Korla, learned counsel representing
respondent No.3, prays for and is granted last opportunity of four
weeks to file reply on behalf of respondent No.3, failing which, right
to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on **3.12.2020**.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

8th October, 2020
(reena)