

CWPOA No.635 of 2019

14.7.2021

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Govind Korla, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Through video-conferencing

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.3. Mr. Govind Korla, learned counsel representing respondent No.3 states that since respondent No.3 has taken his brief from him, he is unable to render proper assistance to this Court.

Accordingly, in view of the above, let Court notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable within a period of two weeks, specifically advising him either to come present in person or to engage some lawyer. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

July 14,2021
(Shankar)