

Bachittar Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh

CWPOA No.635 of 2019

28.10.2022 Present Mr. Hemant Bhardwaj, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Since, there is a leave note of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

28th October, 2022
(shankar)