

Bachittar Singh v. State

CWPOA No. 635 of 2019

15.11.2022 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate
General, for the State.

Nemo for respondent No.3.

Since Mr. Gobind Korla, Advocate, who was earlier
representing respondent No.3 has been not coming to the
courts, let court notice be issued to respondent No.3 to
specifically call upon him to either come present in person or
through counsel, failing which this Court shall have no option
but to decide the same on the basis of material available on
record. List on **21.12.2022**.

15th November, 2022
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge