

**Bachittar Singh Versus The State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWPOA No.635 of 2019

27.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and
2-State.

None for respondent No.3.

Place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief
Justice for being listed before another Bench.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 27, 2025
(Bhardwaj)